General Description
The MAX16935/MAX16939 are 3.5A current-mode step-
down converters with integrated high-side and low-
side MOSFETs designed to operate with an external
Schottky diode for better efficiency. The low-side MOSFET
enables fixed-frequency forced-PWM (FPWM) operation
under light-load applications. The devices operate with
input voltages from 3.5V to 36V, while using only 28FA

MAX16939AUESA/V+** 1 to 10 5 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16939AUESB/V+** 1 to 10 3.3 On -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character,
but the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  16
MAX16935/MAX16939 36V, 3.5A, 2.2MHz Step-Down Converters
with 28µA Quiescent Current
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/13 Initial release —
1 2/14 Corrected typo for gm value in Compensation Network section 13
2 3/14
Updated PGOOD pin description and updated Spread Spectrum, Automatic Slew-
Rate Control on LX, and Internal Oscillator (FOSC) sections
9, 11
3 1/15
Added TQFN options to General Description, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package
Thermal Characteristics, Pin Configurations, Pin Description, Package Information,
and Ordering Information
1, 2, 8, 9, 18
4 2/15 Updated the Benefits and Features section
5 3/15 Corrected the first equation on the top left side of page 14
6 5/15
Added 3.3V output-voltage option; updated General Description, Absolute Maximum
Ratings, Package Thermal Characteristics, Electrical Characteristics, and Detailed
Description sections, deleted graph 16 and replaced graphs 01–06, 14, 15, 21 in
Typical Operating Characteristics; added four new /V OPNs to Ordering Information/
Selector Guide
1–7, 9, 16
7 5/15 Removed future product designations in Ordering Information 16
8 6/15 Added the MAX16939 to the data sheet as a future product 1–17
9 6/15 Corrected MAX16939 variants in Ordering Information/Selector Guide 16
10 4/16 Added bullet to Benefits and Features section, removed future product references 1, 16
11 8/16
Added PGOOD Assertion Delay in Electrical Characteristics, and added new
MAX16935 variants in Ordering Information/Selector Guide
4, 16
12 4/17
Removed future product status from MAX16935BAUES/V+/MAX16935BAUER/V+ in
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
16
13 5/17
Added Supply Current and PGOOD Switching Level for MAX16935C in Electrical
Characteristics, and added new MAX16935C future product variants in Ordering
Information/Selector Guide
2, 4, 16
14 6/17
Added new row in PGOOD Switching Level for MAX16935C in Electrical
Characteristics, updated Overvoltage Protection (OVP) section, and changed seven
variants in Ordering Information/Selector Guide from TSSOP-EP to TQFN-EP
4, 10, 16
15 7/17
Removed future product status from MAX16935CAUER/V+, MAX16935CAUES/
V+; added MAX16935CAUERB/V+, MAX16935CAUESB/V+ as future products in
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
16
16 10/17
Removed future product status from MAX16935CAUERB/V+, MAX16935CAUESB/
V+ in Ordering Information/Selector Guide
16
16.1
Added back future product status on MAX16935CAUERB/V+, MAX16935CAUESB/
V+ in Ordering Information/Selector Guide
16
17 1/18
Removed future product status from MAX16935CAUERB/V+, MAX16935CAUESB/
V+ in Ordering Information/Selector Guide
16
17.1 Corrected broken links in Package Information section 16
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  17
MAX16935/MAX16939 36V, 3.5A, 2.2MHz Step-Down Converters
with 28µA Quiescent Current
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX16935RATEB/V+T  MAX16935BAUES/V+T  MAX16935BAUER/V+T  MAX16935CAUER/V+
MAX16935CAUER/V+T  MAX16935CAUES/V+  MAX16935CAUES/V+T  MAX16935CAUESB/V+
MAX16935CAUERB/V+  MAX16935CAUESB/V+T  MAX16935CAUERB/V+T